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SESIR Raw Data Totals
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TOTAL

Alcohol, Tobacco, or Other Drugs

Population:

Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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SESIR Classifications
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Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of 
November 2000.  
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SESIR Totals by # of Incidents 
Per 1,000 Students

LEE 1997-1998 1998-1999 1999-2000

0.49

0.09

8.32

0.03

7.76

2.84

52.95

0.00

0.02

1.24
0.02

1.79

0.05
0.14

2.87

1.48

10.99

9.82

0.09

6.94

1.68

8.52

13.15

8.32

13.86

3.35

109.60

58,786

0.45

0.08

6.38

0.02

3.76

3.94

45.61

0.00

0.00

1.09
0.00

1.96

0.00
0.10

2.85

1.83

11.39

9.20

0.10

6.33

1.67

6.48

13.59

7.52

14.25

3.89

96.76

60,642

0.92

0.04

9.80

0.25

7.92

2.42

50.30

0.00

0.00

1.64
0.04

2.53

0.11
0.07

2.51

1.57

11.65

17.59

0.38

8.39

2.92

9.98

20.93

10.36

14.16

4.47

121.04

55,427

ALCOHOL

ARSON

BATTERY

BREAKING/ENTERING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUGS

FIGHTING

HOMICIDE

KIDNAPPING

LARCENY/THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

OTHER MAJOR

ROBBERY
SEXUAL BATTERY

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

SEXUAL OFFENSE

THREAT/INTIMIDATION

TOBACCO

TRESPASSING

VANDALISM

WEAPONS POSSESION

Violent Acts Against Persons

Property

Harassment

Other Non-Violent Incidents

TOTAL

Alcohol, Tobacco, or Other Drugs
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Note:  SESIR data for 1997-98 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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Discipline Data
LEE

Discipline Actions per 1,000 Students by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 31,862 7.69 13.59 0.00

Middle 14,268 331.72 190.08 0.07

High 17,364 697.07 239.00 0.52

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 27,849 10.05 15.12 0.00

Middle 13,259 394.07 174.45 0.45

High 15,231 597.20 243.91 1.05

Discipline Actions by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 31,862 245 433 0

Middle 14,268 4,733 2,712 1

High 17,364 12,104 4,150 9

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 27,849 280 421 0

Middle 13,259 5,225 2,313 6

High 15,231 9,096 3,715 16

Note:  Survey 5 discipline data for 1998-1999 as of February 2000 and 1999-2000 data as of November 2000.
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Discipline Data Trend Analysis  

Year:  Students Students  #  Students  # #

In-School Suspension Out-of-School Suspension Expulsion

LEE

Discipline Data

1998-1999 6,665 3,830 7,295 9 1017,082
1999-2000 6,266 3,680 6,449 22 2214,601
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